## SUMMARY OF

## SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO.

On the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2019, the County Council of Salt Lake County adopted Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, vacating a right-of-way interest held by Salt Lake County over certain real property located at approximately 14425 South Bitterbrush Lane, 855 West 12300 South, and 496 West 13490 South, Draper, Utah, also identified as a portion of Parcel Nos. 33-02-200-0017, 33-02-400-005, and 33-01-102-003.

## SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL:

RICHARD SNELGROVE, Chair

By \_\_\_\_

ATTEST:

Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Deputy District Attorney

Voting:

Councilman Bradley	
Councilman Bradshaw	
Councilman Burdick	
Councilman DeBry	
Councilman Ghorbani	
Councilman Granato	
Councilman Jensen	
Councilman Newton	
Councilman Snelgrove	

A complete copy of Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_ is available in the office of the Salt Lake

County Clerk, 2001 South State Street, N2-700, Salt Lake City, Utah.